16-Bit Latched Transceiver
fax id: 7057
CY74FCT163543
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
June 3, 1997
1CY74FCT163543
Features
• 5V tolerant Inputs and Outputs

tW LEBA or LEAB Pulse Width LOW 4.0 — 4.0 — ns 5
tSK(O) Output Skew[14] — 0.5 — 0.5 ns —
Ordering Information CY74FCT163543
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.1 CY74FCT163543CPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT163543CPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.5 CY74FCT163543APAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT163543APVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Notes:
12. Minimum limits are guaranteed but not tested on Propagation Delays.
13. See “Parameter Measurement Information” in the General Information section.
14. Skew between any two outputs of the same package switching in the same directional. This parameter is guaranteed by design.